Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction

WEFCL-FM

Printed by: 1004wpos

Date

0/31/2021
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Advertiser

Franklin Theatre

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Ogletree Deakins

Abintra Montessori School
Delta Dental - A

Votes for Women

Home Living Nashville

Overton Retreat

Music City Doulas LLC

Druid Tree Service, Inc.

Quinn Stauffer Financial
Wildwood Resort

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Metro Public Works

Project Return

Discovery Center, The-A
Nashville Opera Association
Milam's Optical Service

OZ Arts Nashville

Clay Lady's Campus, The

Ten Thousand Villages

Oasis Center

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Franklin Theatre

Center for Respiratory Health
Renewal House

Ithaca Montessori School
Nashville Rescue Mission

St. Andrews Sewanee School
K&L Gates

Nashville Ballet

Senior Ride Nashville

The Estuary

Nashville Symphony Association
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee Tech Univ
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Gateway Academy

Barton House Memory Care

Nashville Symphony Association

Transaction No

IN-1211021068
MC-1211020995

MC-1211020997
MC-1211021017
MC-1211021019
MC-1211021021
MC-1211021022
MC-1211021028
MC-1211021029
MC-1211021037
MC-1211021043
MC-1211021046
MC-1211021048
MC-1211021078
MC-1211021086
MC-1211021090
MC-1211021091
MC-1211021092
MC-1211021103
MC-1211021104
MC-1211021111
MC-1211021115
MC-1211021120
MC-1211021141
MC-1211021142
MCC-1211020998
MCC-1211021014
MCC-1211021015
MCC-1211021024
MCC-1211021025
MCC-1211021027
MCC-1211021032
MCC-1211021038
MCC-1211021040
MCC-1211021056
MCC-1211021064
MCC-1211021067
MCC-1211021079
MCC-1211021101
MCC-1211021105
MCC-1211021121

MCC-1211021122

Contract No

20100
7820

7999
8134
8131
8128

8126

7908
7881
8071
7872
8229
8226
8221
8222
8220
8200
8203
8195
8190
8187
8172
8112
8170
7970
8104
8123
8116
8093
8109
8019
8089
8225
7819

8218

8092
8186

8185

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT
Page 1 of 8

Net Amount

Salesperson




Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction
Date

0/31/2021
0/31/2021

Total WFCL
0/31/2021

0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Printed by: 1004wpos

Advertiser

Heritage at Brentwood

Druid Tree Service, Inc.

The Basement East

Brooklyn Bowl

Amazon Nashville

Tito Fifth Generation Inc
Fourth Capital

New West Records

OZ Arts Nashville

TN Brew Works

A.Ray Hospitality

Oh Boy Records - D

6th Man Movers

Austin Peay State Univ - A
Belcourt Theatre

Gift Horse

Brooklyn Bowl

TEC Direct/Interscope Records
The Basement East
Symphonic

Parnassus Books

Live Nation

Live Nation

AEG Presents MW/South
AEG Presents MW/South
Exit/In

Thirty Tigers - D

Live Nation

Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Ogletree Deakins

Tennessee Assoc/Craft Artists
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Valor Collegiate Academies
Delta Dental - A

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Votes for Women

Home Living Nashville

Civic Design Center

Music City Doulas LLC
Nashville Software School

Wildwood Resort

Transaction No

MCC-1211021139

MT-1211021016

CC-1211021002
CC-1211021012

CC-1211021039
CC-1211021084
CC-1211021085
CC-1211021087
CC-1211021096
CC-1211021132
CC-1211021137
IN-1211020993
IN-1211020994
IN-1211020996
IN-1211021009
IN-1211021047
IN-1211021051
IN-1211021060
IN-1211021075
IN-1211021077
IN-1211021089
IN-1211021107
IN-1211021113
IN-1211021116
IN-1211021117
IN-1211021118
IN-1211021125
IN-1211021127
IN-1211021134
MC-1211020997
MC-1211021010
MC-1211021011
MC-1211021013
MC-1211021019
MC-1211021020
MC-1211021021
MC-1211021022
MC-1211021026
MC-1211021029
MC-1211021042

MC-1211021046

Contract No

8173

7963

30072
30064

30050
30030
30002
30025
30082
30053
30073
30017
30001
30015
30066
30046
30085
30084
30083
30028
30034
30081
30080
30079
30078
30077
30019
30076
30016
7999
8145
8045
8140
8131
7888
8128
8126
8121
7929
8077

8071

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT
Page 2 of §

Net Amount

Salesperson




Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction

Printed by: 1004wpos

Date

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Advertiser

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Julia Martin Gallery

TOCK D

Currey Ingram Academy
National Shows 2

Third Man Records

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

National Shows 2

New Directions Wellness Center
Children's of Alabama - A
Fisk University

Metro Public Works

National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Milam's Optical Service
Ryman Auditorium

Frist Center for Visual Arts
OZ Arts Nashville

Clay Lady's Campus, The
Ryman Auditorium

Ten Thousand Villages
Planned Parenthood of TN
Ryman Auditorium

Pastaria

National Shows 2

Giftery

Nashville CARES
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
MTSU Marketing & Comm - A
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Galileo Preparatory Academy
EarthMix

Ithaca Montessori School
Nashville Rescue Mission

M Capital Advisors
Community Foundation

The Estuary

Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Transaction No

MC-1211021048

MC-1211021049

MC-1211021052

MC-1211021053

MC-1211021059

MC-1211021061

MC-1211021063

MC-1211021065

MC-1211021066

MC-1211021070

MC-1211021071

MC-1211021072

MC-1211021074

MC-1211021078

MC-1211021080

MC-1211021083

MC-1211021092

MC-1211021095

MC-1211021102

MC-1211021103

MC-1211021104

MC-1211021106

MC-1211021111

MC-1211021119

MC-1211021123

MC-1211021124

MC-1211021131

MC-1211021135

MC-1211021140

MC-1211021141

MCC-1211020989

MCC-1211020990

MCC-1211020999

MCC-1211021001

MCC-1211021003

MCC-1211021005

MCC-1211021015

MCC-1211021024

MCC-1211021033

MCC-1211021034

MCC-1211021040

MCC-1211021064

Contract No

8245
7852
8240

8239

8232
7847
8231
8229
8196
8224
8220
8217
8201
8200
8203
8199
8195
8188
8184
8183
8178
8176
8174
8172
8062
8053
8108
8157
8153
8146
8104
8123
7844
7869
8089

7819

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT

Net Amount

Page 3 of 8

Salesperson



Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction
Date

0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Total WNXI
0/31/2021

0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
WPLN-AM  0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Total WPLN
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Printed by: 1004wpos

Advertiser

Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee Tech Univ

E3 Innovate
Vanderbilt-Divinity School
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Gateway Academy

National Shows 2

David Lusk Gallery
National Shows 2

Complete Heatlh Partners

Tennessee Language Center

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Ogletree Deakins

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Music City Doulas LLC

Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Nashville Software School
Quinn Stauffer Financial

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Nashville Opera Association
Milam's Optical Service

Clay Lady's Campus, The
Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Franklin Theatre

Center for Respiratory Health
EarthMix

K&L Gates

Nashville Symphony Association
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee Tech Univ

E3 Innovate

Cumberland Trust & Investment
Gateway Academy

Heritage at Brentwood

Lipscomb Univ
Electronic Express
Tennessee Board of Regents

Diversified Trust

Transaction No

MCC-1211021067
MCC-1211021079
MCC-1211021082
MCC-1211021088
MCC-1211021100
MCC-1211021105
MCC-1211021110
MCC-1211021112
MCC-1211021128
MCC-1211021129

MCC-1211021138

MC-1211020995
MC-1211020997

MC-1211021011
MC-1211021020
MC-1211021029
MC-1211021037
MC-1211021042
MC-1211021043
MC-1211021048
MC-1211021091
MC-1211021092
MC-1211021104
MC-1211021120
MC-1211021142
MCC-1211020998
MCC-1211021005
MCC-1211021027
MCC-1211021056
MCC-1211021064
MCC-1211021067
MCC-1211021079
MCC-1211021082
MCC-1211021101
MCC-1211021105

MCC-1211021139

CC-1211020987
CC-1211020988

CC-1211021036

CC-1211021044

Contract No

8218
7933
7845
7977
8090
8092
8182
8191
8179
8175

7848

7820
7999

8045
7888
7929
7908
8077
7881
7872
8222
8220
8203
8187
8112
8170
8146
8093
8225
7819

8218

8202
8092

8173

8012
8006

8098

7879

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT
Page 4 of 8

Net Amount

Salesperson




Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction

Printed by: 1004wpos

Date

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Advertiser

Delta Dental of TN - D

Twice Daily

Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A

Harpeth Hall School
Stites and Harbison- D
National Public Radio

Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd

Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A

Ascension- Marketing and Comm

Belcourt Theatre

Univ of Tenn - Martin - A

Dakota Batteries

National Public Radio-Fund Dri

Southern Environmental Law Cen

Market Enginuity
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.

911 Commission

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin

Service Experts, Inc
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Christ Church Cathedral

Dr. Joseph DeLozier
Patterson Intellectual Pro - D
Southeastern Records

Farm Bureau Health Plans
Live Nation

Tennessee Tech Univ
Market Enginuity

Visit St. Pete Clearwater
Thirty Tigers

Fundbox

Truist

SAS Institute

Orcutt Winslow

Market Enginuity

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Ogletree Deakins

Parnassus Books

Tennessee Assoc/Craft Artists
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Valor Collegiate Academies

Abintra Montessori School

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Transaction No

CC-1211021097
CC-1211021098
CC-1211021099
CC-1211021136
IN-1211020991
IN-1211020992
IN-1211021000
IN-1211021004
IN-1211021006
IN-1211021008
IN-1211021018
IN-1211021023
IN-1211021030
IN-1211021031
IN-1211021035
IN-1211021041
IN-1211021045
IN-1211021050
IN-1211021054
IN-1211021055
IN-1211021057
IN-1211021058
IN-1211021062
IN-1211021069
IN-1211021073
IN-1211021076
IN-1211021081
IN-1211021093
IN-1211021094
IN-1211021108
IN-1211021109
IN-1211021114
IN-1211021126
IN-1211021130
IN-1211021133
MC-1211020995
MC-1211020997
MC-1211021007
MC-1211021010
MC-1211021011
MC-1211021013

MC-1211021017

Contract No

8004
8031
8148
8144
8132
8115
7926
7924
8101
7885
8076
7870
7864
8208
8246
7856
8059

8235

8171
8037
8219
8197
8205
8023
8181
7825
8017
7820
7999
7836
8145
8045
8140

8134

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT

Net Amount

Page 5 of 8

Salesperson



Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction
Date

0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021
0/31/2021

0/31/2021

0/31/2021

Printed by: 1004wpos

Advertiser

Delta Dental - A

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Votes for Women

Home Living Nashville

Civic Design Center

Overton Retreat

Music City Doulas LLC
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Nashville Software School
Quinn Stauffer Financial

Wildwood Resort

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin

Julia Martin Gallery

TOCK D

Currey Ingram Academy
National Shows 2

Third Man Records

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

Ryman Auditorium

National Shows 2

New Directions Wellness Center
Children's of Alabama - A
Fisk University

Metro Public Works
National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Project Return

Discovery Center, The-A
Nashville Opera Association
Milam's Optical Service
Ryman Auditorium

Frist Center for Visual Arts
OZ Arts Nashville

Clay Lady's Campus, The
Ryman Auditorium

Ten Thousand Villages
Oasis Center

Planned Parenthood of TN
Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Ryman Auditorium

Pastaria

Transaction No

MC-1211021019
MC-1211021020
MC-1211021021
MC-1211021022
MC-1211021026
MC-1211021028
MC-1211021029
MC-1211021037
MC-1211021042
MC-1211021043
MC-1211021046
MC-1211021048
MC-1211021049
MC-1211021052
MC-1211021053
MC-1211021059
MC-1211021061
MC-1211021063
MC-1211021065
MC-1211021066
MC-1211021070
MC-1211021071
MC-1211021072
MC-1211021074
MC-1211021078
MC-1211021080
MC-1211021083
MC-1211021086
MC-1211021090
MC-1211021091
MC-1211021092
MC-1211021095
MC-1211021102
MC-1211021103
MC-1211021104
MC-1211021106
MC-1211021111
MC-1211021115
MC-1211021119
MC-1211021120
MC-1211021123

MC-1211021124

Contract No

8131
7888
8128
8126
8121
7931
7929
7908
8077
7881
8071
7872
8180
8135
8096

8245

7847
8231
8229
8196
8224
8226
8221
8222
8220
8217
8201
8200
8203
8199
8195
8190
8188
8187
8184

8183

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT

Net Amount

Page 6 of 8

Salesperson



Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report-Alpha/wp

Date: Nov 5, 2021 02:02:08 PM MDT
Page 7 of 8

Date Range: from 10/31/21 to 10/31/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transa
ction Advertiser Transaction No | Contract No | Net Amount Salesperson
Date
0/31/2021 | National Shows 2 MC-1211021131 8178
0/31/2021 | Giftery MC-1211021135 8176
0/31/2021 | Nashville CARES MC-1211021140 8174
0/31/2021 | Vanderbilt-MLAS Program MC-1211021141 8172
0/31/2021 | Franklin Theatre MC-1211021142 8112
0/31/2021 | Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty MCC-1211020989 8062
0/31/2021 | Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty MCC-1211020990 8053
0/31/2021 | Center for Respiratory Health MCC-1211020998 8170
0/31/2021 | MTSU Marketing & Comm - A MCC-1211020999 8108
0/31/2021 | Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr MCC-1211021001 8157
0/31/2021 | Galileo Preparatory Academy MCC-1211021003 8153
0/31/2021 | EarthMix MCC-1211021005 8146
0/31/2021 | Renewal House MCC-1211021014 7970
0/31/2021 | Ithaca Montessori School MCC-1211021015 8104
0/31/2021 | Nashville Rescue Mission MCC-1211021024 8123
0/31/2021 | St. Andrews Sewanee School MCC-1211021025 8116
0/31/2021 | K&L Gates MCC-1211021027 8093
0/31/2021 | Nashville Ballet MCC-1211021032 8109
0/31/2021 | M Capital Advisors MCC-1211021033 7844
0/31/2021 | Community Foundation MCC-1211021034 7869
0/31/2021 | Senior Ride Nashville MCC-1211021038 8019
0/31/2021 | The Estuary MCC-1211021040 8089
0/31/2021 | Nashville Symphony Association MCC-1211021056 8225
0/31/2021 | Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D MCC-1211021064 7819
0/31/2021 | Encompass Health Rehab MCC-1211021067 8218
0/31/2021 | Tennessee Tech Univ MCC-1211021079 7933
0/31/2021 | E3 Innovate MCC-1211021082 7845
0/31/2021 | Vanderbilt-Divinity School MCC-1211021088 7977
0/31/2021 | Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty MCC-1211021100 8090
0/31/2021 | Cumberland Trust & Investment MCC-1211021101 8202
0/31/2021 | Gateway Academy MCC-1211021105 8092
0/31/2021 | National Shows 2 MCC-1211021110 8182
0/31/2021 | David Lusk Gallery MCC-1211021112 8191
0/31/2021 | Barton House Memory Care MCC-1211021121 8186
0/31/2021 | Nashville Symphony Association MCC-1211021122 8185
0/31/2021 | National Shows 2 MCC-1211021128 8179
0/31/2021 | Complete Heatlh Partners MCC-1211021129 8175
0/31/2021 | Tennessee Language Center MCC-1211021138 7848
0/31/2021 | Heritage at Brentwood MCC-1211021139 8173
0/31/2021 = Druid Tree Service, Inc. MT-1211021016 7963
Total WPLN
Grand Total

Printed by: 1004wpos






